N23000023331

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500402086425
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	202 7, 102

 \cap

BILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANOINTED SEED MINISTRIES, INC.

(A corporation not for profit)

The undersigned incorporation, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation is:

ANOINTED SEED MINISTRIES, INC.

<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>ADDRESS</u>

The principal place of business address is;

1556 SE Faculty Court Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952

The mailing address of the corporation is;

1556 SE Faculty Court Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952

<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>PURPOSE</u>

Said corporation is organized exclusively to provide ministerial services and spiritual counsel to members of the community who are in need and for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding sections of any future tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized



and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions tin furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Three hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding sections of any future tax code.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>GOVERNANCE/OFFICERS</u>

The manner in which officers/directors are elected or appointed is:

AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS

<u>ARTICLE V</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and Florida Street Address of the registered agent is:

PADRICK A. PINKNEY 211 SE VILLAGE DRIVE PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34952

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: Tanrick (ht

FILED 2023 FEB 14 PH 12: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

.

.

.

DONALD N. WATSON 1556 SE FACULTY COURT PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34952

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u>

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) is/are:

Title: P, T, D DONALD N. WATSON 1556 SE FACULTY COURT PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34952

Title: VP, D PHILLIP UPTON 110 NE EUSTIS LANE PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34983

Title: S, D PADRICK A. PINKNEY 211 SE VILLAGE DRIVE PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34952

DO23 FEB 14 PH 12: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u>

The effective date for this corporation shall be February 1, 2023

<u>ARTICLE IX</u> <u>DISSOLUTION</u>

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 510(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provide for in §817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar- year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

DONALD'N' WATSON, Incorporator

SECRETARY OF STATE